RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 068029-5000

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Please record the attached original	documents or copy t	hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stretchline Holdings Limited	Name: Stre	etchline Intellectual Properties Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Address: Off Ros	Shore Incorporation Centre ad Town tola, British Virgin Islands	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: November 29, 2007			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/484,334; 60/854,686; 60/898,697; 10/549,877; and 11/896,338 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s):	on is 6,071,578; 7,032,626	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of app and patents in		
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
Washington, D.C. 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	 - ---		
Lent Basson 48,125 Out Out January 7, 2008			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature		Date	
	Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-WA/2880567. I

 $\mathcal{C}(0)$

Dated: 29 NOVEMBER,

2007

- (1) STRETCHLINE HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (2) STRETCHLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Eversheds LLP 115 Colmore Row Birmingham 83 3AL Tel 0845 497 9797 Fax 0845 497 1900 Int 444 121 232 1000 DX 13004 Birmingham www.eversheds.com

THIS AGREEMENT is made on 29 NOVEMBER.

2007

BETWEEN

- (1) STRETCHLINE HOLDINGS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong (registered number 801597) whose registered office is at 16th to 19th Floors, Princes Building, 10 Chater Road, Central Hong Kong (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) STRETCHLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands (registered number 1435092) whose registered office is at Offshore Incorporation Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor is the legal owner of the patents detailed in Part 1 of Schedule 1 (the "Patents") and the patent applications detailed in Part 2 of Schedule 1 (the "Patent Applications").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents and the Patent Applications to the Assignee on the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

1. ASSIGNMENT

- In consideration of the payment of E1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee:
 - 1.1.1 the Assignor's interest in, and right and title to, the Patents and the full and exclusive benefit of each of them;
 - 1.1.2 any patents granted pursuant to the Patent Applications;
 - 1.1.3 all the rights of the Assignor to and in the Patents and the right to be registered as proprietor of the Patents in that country; and
 - 1.1.4 all and any other rights and powers arising or accruing from the Patents and the Patent Applications, including the right to sue for damages and to have the benefit of any other remedies for infringements of the Patents, including infringement of any patents granted under the Patent Applications, occurring before the date of this Agreement.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

2.1 The Assignor agrees at the expense of the Assignee to execute such further documents, and take such actions and do such things, as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee to give full effect to the terms of this Agreement and to secure the full right title and interest of the Assignee in the Patent Applications and the Patents.

3. MISCELLANEOUS

- 3.1 The parties to this Agreement do not intend that any of its terms will be enforceable by virtue of the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 by any person not a party to it.
- 3.2 The formation, existence, construction, performance, validity and all aspects whatsoever of this Deed or of any term of this Agreement will be governed by the law of England and Wales.
- 3.3 The courts of England and Wales will have non-exclusive jurisdiction to settle any disputes that may arise out of or in connection with this Agreement.

SCHEDULE 1

Part 1

The Patents

Country:	Registration Number:		
UK	GB 2 309 038		
US	US 6 071 578		
European	EP 0 802 269		
UK	GB 2 366 574		
UK	GB 2 399 519		
US	US 7 032 626		
Europe	EP 1 407 066		
South Africa	ZA 2004/0290		
Europe	EP 0 922 130		
Austria	AT 306574T		
Germany	DE 60206629T		
Germany	DE 69700104T		

Part 2

The Patent Applications

Country:	Application Number:		
UK	GB 0117351.7		
International patent application	PCT/GB02/03236		
India	00048/DELNP/2004		
US	US 10/484,334		
UK	GB 0621179.1		
US	US 60/854,686		
UK	GB 0701927.6		
US	US 60/898,697		
UK	GB 9618090.6		
International patent application	PCT/G897/02305		
UK	GB 0316517.2		
International patent application	PCT/GB2004/001125 (WO2004082935 A1)		
European	EP 04721223.8 (EP 1608505)		
US	US 10/549,877		
UK	GB 0708527.7		
UK	GB 0716785.1		
US	US 11/896,338		

SIGNED BY the duly authorised representatives of the parties on the date stated at the beginning of this Agreement.

SIGNED by[| [MO[HY STADEWINDE]) duly authorised to sign for and on behalf of)

STRETCHLINE HOLDINGS LIMITED)

29/11/2007

COLLIER NORMAN

SIGNED by MARTINITHME duly authorised to sign for and on behalf of)

STRETCHLINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES) LIMITED

PATENT

REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0352